

## Sant Longowal Institute of Engineering & Technology

(Deemed to be University under MoE, Govt. of India), Longowal-148106, District Sangrur (Punjab)

Ref. No	Dated:	

## 3.3.3

3.3.3 Number of awards / recognitions received for research/innovations by the institution/teachers/research scholars/students during the year

 ${\tt 3.3.3.1:} \ {\tt Total} \ \ {\tt number} \ \ {\tt of} \ \ {\tt awards} \ \ / \ \ {\tt recognitions} \ \ {\tt received} \ \ {\tt for} \ \ {\tt research/} \ \ {\tt innovations} \ \ {\tt won} \ \ {\tt by}$ 

institution/teachers/research scholars/students' year wise during the year

Title of the innovation	Name of the Awardee	Name of the Awarding Agency	Year of Award	Category- institution/teacher/r
		with contact details		esearch scholar/student
SQPA	Ms. Pawanpreet Kaur		2022-23	Research Scholar
Summer Research fellowship	Nikhil Kumar	IAS, INSA, NAS	2022-23	student
Invited Talk	Nikhil Kumar	SD College Barnala	2022-23	student
Invited Talk	Ankit Kumar	University College Barnala	2022-23	Research Scholar
SLIET Research Publication Award	Dr. Surinder Singh	Distinguished scientist award (top 2%)	2022-23	Teacher
SLIET Research Publication Award	Dr. Surinder Singh	Shastri Publication Grant (SPG) award	2022-23	Teacher
SLIET Research Publication Award	Dr. Dilip Kumar	Distinguished scientist award (top 2%)	2022-23	Teacher
Acquiring of external research project of Rs. 26.608 Lakh	Dr. P.S. Panesar, Prof.	SLIET, Longowal	2022-23	Teacher
Acquiring of seed money research project of Rs.5 Lakh	Er. Ashwani kumar	SLIET, Longowal	2022-23	Teacher
Published 1 Papers in Web of Sciences journals with impact factor 01 or more in addition to the mandatory requirement of two research papers	Sumit Saini, PME 1706	SLIET, Longowal	Jan. 2023	Research Scholar

Published 1 Papers in Web of Sciences journals with impact factor 01 or more in addition to the mandatory requirement of two research papers	Surinder Kumar , PME 1504	SLIET, Longowal	Jan. 2023	Research Scholar
Published 7 Papers in Web of Sciences journals with impact factor 01 or more in addition to the mandatory requirement of two research papers	Pardeep Saini, PME 1703	SLIET, Longowal	Jan. 2023	Research Scholar
Published 4 Papers in Web of Sciences journals with impact factor 01 or more in addition to the mandatory requirement of two research papers	Gulvir Singh, PME 1705	SLIET, Longowal	Jan. 2023	Research Scholar
Sanction of proposal under "Fund for Improvement of Science & Technology Infrastructure (FIST) Program- 2022 (TPN- 84256). Financial Assistance to the Department of Mathematics, SLIET Longowal to augment the research facilities	HOD- Mathematics Prof. V.K. Kukreja	Sant Longowal Institute of Engineering & Technology, Longowal. Distt Sangrur (Punjab)- 148106	2023	Teacher
Design and Development of Terahertz Self- Multiplex Antennas Using Substrate Integrated Waveguide for 6G Wireless Communication System	PI: Dr. Kundan Kumar, A.P., ECE Department	Sant Longowal Institute of Engineering & Technology, Longowal. Distt Sangrur (Punjab)- 148106	2023	Teacher

Submission of proposal and sanction of Visvesvaraya Ph.D. scheme Phase- II and 03 slots were allocated by Meity, New Delhi to enhance the number of Ph.D. in Electronic System Design and Manufacturing (ESDM) and IT/ IT enabled services (ITES) sector.	Nodal Officer: Dr. J.S. Ubhi, Professor, ECE	Sant Longowal Institute of Engineering & Technology, Longowal. Distt Sangrur (Punjab)- 148106	2023	Teacher
Under Teachers Associateship for Research Excellence (TARE) to Dr. Amit Gupta, Punjab Technical University, Jalandhar, Punjab- 144011 under the Mentorship of Dr. Surinder Singh, at Sant Longowal Institute of Engineering and Technology (SLIET), Longowal, Distt. Sangrur	Prof. Surinder Singh, ECE Deptt.	Sant Longowal Institute of Engineering & Technology, Longowal. Distt Sangrur (Punjab)- 148106	2022	Teacher
Published 1 Papers in Web of Sciences journals with impact factor 01 or more in addition to the mandatory requirement of two research papers	Sumit Saini, PME 1706	SLIET, Longowal	Jan. 2023	Research Scholar
Published 1 Papers in Web of Sciences journals with impact factor 01 or more in addition to the mandatory requirement of two research papers	Surinder Kumar , PME 1504	SLIET, Longowal	Jan. 2023	Research Scholar
Published 7 Papers in Web of Sciences journals with impact factor 01 or more in	Pardeep Saini, PME 1703	SLIET, Longowal	Jan. 2023	Research Scholar

addition to the mandatory requirement of two research papers				
Published 4 Papers in Web of Sciences journals with impact factor 01 or more in addition to the mandatory requirement of two research papers	Gulvir Singh, PME 1705	SLIET, Longowal	Jan. 2023	Research Scholar

(Director, SLIET)